Agenda Item IV.A.2
11/20/2024- Final

TO: Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services
DATE: November 21, 2024
RE: Recommended Personnel Changes
CLASSIFICATION  ACTION NAME FINAL
Certified Appointment Rachel Anderson
Certified Appointment Peter Brynjegard
Certified Appointment Julia Rose
Certified Appointment Ana Best
Classified Appointment Robert Thompson
Classified Appointment Robert Stith
Classified Appointment Nathaniel Blichfeldt
Classified Appointment Kelli Mitsch
Classified Appointment Katia Fischer
Classified Appointment Julia Krube
Classified Resignation Robert Thompson
Classified Resignation Rachael Theis
Classified Resignation Kelli Mitsch
Classified Retirement Carlene Moberg

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools

Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Burnsville High School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Harriet Bishop Elementary
Nicollet Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Diamondhead Education Center
Community Education

ECSE Center

Nicollet Middle School

Gideon Pond Elementary
Diamondhead Education Center
Burnsville High School

Human Resources

POSITION

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Basketball- Head Coach

Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach
Nordic Ski- Assistant Coach
Employment Specialist
Community Service Associate
Educational Assistant
Basketball- Assistant Coach
Registered Behavior Technician
Clerical

Clerical

EFFECTIVE DATE

11/04/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
Winter Stipent
Winter Stipent
Winter Stipent
11/18/2024
11/25/2024
11/04/2024
11/05/2024
11/11/2024
11/15/2024
01/03/2025

d
d
d

HOURS / FTE
1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE Stipend
.26 FTE Stipend
.29 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

8 hours/day

6.5 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day
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