Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent TO:

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: RE: November 21, 2024 Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Certified	Appointment	Rachel Anderson		Burnsville High School	Teacher	11/04/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Peter Brynjegard		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	11/25/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Julia Rose		Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher	11/25/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Ana Best		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Teacher	11/25/2024	1.0 FTE
Classified	Appointment	Robert Thompson		Nicollet Middle School	Basketball- Head Coach	Winter Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Robert Stith		Burnsville High School	Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach	Winter Stipend	.26 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Nathaniel Blichfeldt		Burnsville High School	Nordic Ski- Assistant Coach	Winter Stipend	.29 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Kelli Mitsch		Diamondhead Education Center	Employment Specialist	11/18/2024	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Katia Fischer		Community Education	Community Service Associate	11/25/2024	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Julia Krube		ECSE Center	Educational Assistant	11/04/2024	6.5 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Robert Thompson		Nicollet Middle School	Basketball- Assistant Coach	11/05/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Rachael Theis		Gideon Pond Elementary	Registered Behavior Technician	11/11/2024	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Kelli Mitsch		Diamondhead Education Center	Clerical	11/15/2024	8 hours/day
Classified	Retirement	Carlene Moberg		Burnsville High School	Clerical	01/03/2025	8 hours/day
	•						